
Ledgemere Transportation   9/19/18     10:40 AM    

KITTERY SCHOOL DISTRIST 
(revised 9/18/2018) 

 
SHAPLEIGH SCHOOL ROUTES 

 
 
BUS 9 AM 
Begin route at 6:35am on Route 1 at Kittery/York line 
6:35am LEFT on Route 1 South 
 TAR at Pine Tree store on right 
6:38am LEFT on Route 1 North 
 LEFT on Idlewood Lane 
 LEFT on Rest Area Access Road 
6:42am RIGHT on Route 1 South 
 LEFT on Haley Road 
6:47am RIGHT on Crockett Neck Road 
 LEFT on Pepperrell Road 
6:53am LEFT on Haley Road 
 LEFT on Route 1 South 
7:08am RIGHT on Wilson Road 

 
BUS 9 PM 
Begin route on Wilson Road at Manson Road 
2:17pm RIGHT on Wilson Road 
 LEFT on Route 1 North 
 TAR at Kittery/York line 
2:25pm RIGHT on Idlewood Lane 
 LEFT on Rest Area Access Road 
 RIGHT on Route 1 South 
2:32pm LEFT on Haley Road 
 RIGHT on Pepperell Road 
2:50pm RIGHT on Crockett Neck Road 
 
BUS 10 AM 
Begin route at 6:35am on Old Post Road at Traffic Circle  
6:35am RIGHT on Old Post Road 
 LEFT on Cook Street 
 RIGHT on Old Post Road 
 LEFT on Bridge Street 
6:40am LEFT on Cook Street 
 STRAIGHT on Dennett Road 
 LEFT on South Eliot Road 
 Continue over the causeway into Eliot 
 RIGHT on Bolt Hill Road 
6:45am RIGHT on Leach Road 
 RIGHT on Dennett Road 



Ledgemere Transportation   9/19/18     10:40 AM    

 RIGHT on Old Dennett Road 
 LEFT on Spinney Way 
 LEFT on Dennett Road 
6:50am RIGHT on Dennett Road Extension 
 RIGHT on Martin Road 
 LEFT on Ridgewood Drive 
 LEFT on Ridgewood Drive 
 LEFT on Martin Road 
7:00am LEFT on Route 236  
 RIGHT on Fernald Road 
 LEFT on Bolt Hill Road 
 LEFT on Route 236  
7:07am RIGHT on Fernald Road 
 LEFT on Martin Road 
 RIGHT on Route 236 
7:13am LEFT on Dana Ave  
 LEFT on Manson Road 
 
BUS 10  PM 
Begin route on Manson Road at Stevenson Road 
2:17pm RIGHT on Manson Road 
 RIGHT on Dana Ave 
 RIGHT on Route 236 
2:23pm RIGHT on Fernald Road 
 LEFT on Bolt Hill Road 
 LEFT on Route 236 
 RIGHT on Fernald Road 
2:30pm RIGHT on Martin Road 
 RIGHT on Ridgewood Drive 2ND Entrance 
 RIGHT on Ridgewood Drive 
 RIGHT on Martin Road 
 LEFT on Dennett Road Extension 
2:37pm LEFT on Dennett Road 
 RIGHT on Old Dennett Road 
 LEFT on Spinney Way 
 LEFT on Dennett Road 
2:43pm LEFT on Leech Road 
 LEFT on Bolt Hill Road 
 LEFT on Main Street 
 Continue over the causeway into Kittery 
2:48pm RIGHT on Dennett Road 
 CONTINUE on Cook Street 
 RIGHT on Old Post Road 
 LEFT on Bridge Street 
2:53pm LEFT on Cook Street 
 Right on Old Post Road 



Ledgemere Transportation   9/19/18     10:40 AM    

 
 
 
BUS 11 AM 
Begin Route at 6:35am on Route 1 Bypass at Gorges Road 
6:35am BEAR LEFT on Route 1 Bypass 
 RIGHT on Oak Terrace 
 CONTINUE on Oak Terrace under the bridge 
 RIGHT on Bridge Street 
6:40pm RIGHT to stay on Government Street 
 RIGHT on Newmarch Street 
 LEFT on Hunter Ave 
 RIGHT on Government Street 
 STRAIGHT on Wentworth Street 
6:46am LEFT on Love Lane 
 RIGHT on State Road 
 RIGHT on State Road/Route 1 from traffic circle 
 RIGHT on Route 1 North 
6:52am RIGHT on Adams Drive 
 TAR Ox Point Drive 
 RIGHT on Route 1 North 
6:57am LEFT on Cutts Road 
 STRAIGHT across onto Remicks Lane 
 TAR by backing into Monarch Lane 
 STRAIGHT on Cutts Road 
7:04am RIGHT on Picott Road 
 RIGHT on Wilson Road 
7:09am LEFT on Pickernell Lane 
 RIGHT on Wilson Road 
 
BUS 11  PM 
Begin route on Wilson Road at Manson Road 
2:17pm LEFT on Wilson Road 
 LEFT on Pickernell Lane 
 RIGHT on Wilson Road 
2:23pm LEFT on Picott Road 
 LEFT on Cutts Road 
2:28pm RIGHT on Betty Welch Road 
 TAR at Kittery/York town line 
 RIGHT on Remicks Lane 
 TAR at Monarch Lane 
2:35pm STRAIGHT on Cutts Road 
 RIGHT on Route 1 South 
 LEFT on Adams Drive 
 TAR at Ox Point Drive 
2:40pm LEFT on Route 1 South 



Ledgemere Transportation   9/19/18     10:40 AM    

 BEAR LEFT on Route 1 Bypass 
 RIGHT on Oak Terrace 
 CONTINUE on Oak Terrace under bridge  
 RIGHT on Bridge Street 
2:45pm BEAR RIGHT on Government Street 
 RIGHT on Newmarch Street 
 LEFT on Hunter Ave 
 RIGHT on Government Street 
 STRAIGHT on Wentworth Street 
2:53pm LEFT on Love Lane 
 RIGHT on State Road 
 
BUS 12 AM 
Begin route at 6:30am on Lewis Road at Route 1 
6:30am LEFT on Lewis Road 
 RIGHT on Norton Road 
 RIGHT on Highpoint Circle 
 TAR at top of hill 
6:35am RIGHT on Norton Road 
 LEFT on Miller Road 
 RIGHT on Bartlett Road 
 RIGHT on High Pasture Road 
 RIGHT on Miller Road 
6:40am LEFT on Bartlett Road 
 RIGHT on Payne Road 
 RIGHT on Brave Boat Harbor Road 
6:45am LEFT on Cutts Island Lane 
 RIGHT on Chauncey Creek Road 
 LEFT onto Gerrish Island 
 RIGHT on Pocahontas Road 
 RIGHT on Wheelhouse Way 
 RIGHT on Captains Way 
 LEFT on Pocahontas Road 
 LEFT over the bridge 
6:55am STRAIGHT on Gerrish Island Lane 
 LEFT on Tenney Hill Road 
 CONTINUE on Pepperrell Road 
7:00am CONTINUE on Whipple Road 
 RIGHT on Route 236 from traffic circle 
7:07am RIGHT on Stevenson Road at lights 
 
BUS 12 PM 
Begin route on Stevenson Road at Shapleigh School 
2:17pm RIGHT on Stevenson Road 
 LEFT on Route 236 
2:22pm RIGHT on Rogers Road at the traffic circle 



Ledgemere Transportation   9/19/18     10:40 AM    

 Rogers Road turns into Whipple Road 
 Whipple Road turns into Pepperrell Road 
 Pepperrell Road turns into Tenney Hill Road 
2:35pm RIGHT on Gerrish Island Lane 
 BEAR RIGHT on Pocahontas Road 
 RIGHT on Wheelhouse Way 
 RIGHT on Captains Way 
 LEFT on Pocahontas Road 
 BEAR LEFT at intersection 
2:40pm RIGHT on Chauncey Creek Road 
 LEFT on Cutts Island Lane 
2:45pm RIGHT on Brave Boat Harbor Road 
 LEFT on Payne Road 
 LEFT on Bartlett Road 
2:50pm RIGHT on Miller Road 
 LEFT on High Pasture Road 
 LEFT on Bartlett Road 
 LEFT on Miller Road 
2:55pm RIGHT on Norton Road 
 LEFT on Highpoint Circle 
 TAR at top of hill (by private road sign) 
 LEFT on Norton Road 
3:05pm LEFT on Lewis Road 
 
 
BUS 13 AM 
Begin route at 6:50am on Whipple Road at Williams Ave 
LEFT on Whipple Road  
LEFT on Wentworth Street  
LEFT into the Portsmouth Naval Shipyard via Gate One 
RIGHT on Isaac Hull Street  
Continue straight thru 4 way stop on Goodrich Ave 
RIGHT on Goodrich Ave  
Turn around in gym driveway  
LEFT on Goodrich Ave 
RIGHT on Sicard Ave  
LEFT on Wyman Ave 
STRAIGHT on Isaac Hull Street 
Continue out of shipyard via gate 1 
RIGHT on Wentworth Ave  
RIGHT on Whipple Road  
STRAIGHT across on Woodlawn Ave  
RIGHT on Wainwright Ave 
LEFT on Philbrick Ave 
LEFT on Dismukes Street  
LEFT on Woodlawn Ave  



Ledgemere Transportation   9/19/18     10:40 AM    

RIGHT on Shapleigh Road  
 
Bus 13 PM 
Begin route at Rite Aid on Shapleigh road 
RIGHT on Whipple Road 
LEFT on Wentworth Street 
LEFT into Portsmouth Naval Shipyard via Gate 1 
RIGHT at Sicard Street 
LEFT on Goodrich Street 
RIGHT on Goodrich Street 
Turn around at gym driveway on right 
LEFT on Goodrich Street 
LEFT on Sicard Street 
RIGHT on Wyman Ave to exit Portsmouth Naval Shipyard via Gate 2 
LEFT on Whipple Road 
RIGHT on Woodlawn Ave 
RIGHT on Wainwright Ave 
LEFT on Philbrick Ave 
 
 
BUS 14 AM 
Begin route at 6:55am on Williams Ave at Traip 
6:55am LEFT on Williams Avenue 
 RIGHT on Whipple Road 
 RIGHT on Whipple Road  
6:57am LEFT on Wyman Ave 
 RIGHT on Philbrick Avenue   
7:03am LEFT on Moore Street  
 CONTINUE on Manson Ave 
7:08am RIGHT to continue on Manson Ave 
 RIGHT on Shapleigh Road  
7:12am  Shapleigh Road turns into Rogers Road 
 
BUS 14  PM 
Begin route on Rogers Road at traffic circle 
2:18pm RIGHT on Rogers Road  
 LEFT on Manson Ave 
2:23pm LEFT on continue on Manson Ave 
 STRAIGHT on Moore Street 
2:28pm RIGHT on Phillbrick Ave 
 LEFT on Wainright Ave  
2:33pm Wainwright Ave turns into Wyman Ave 
  
 
 
 



Ledgemere Transportation   9/19/18     10:40 AM    

MITCHELL PRIMARY SCHOOL ROUTES 
 

BUS 9AM 
Begin route at 7:35am on Rogers Road by Cemetery 
7:35am RIGHT on Rogers Road 
 CONTINUE on Wentworth Street  
7:40am LEFT at lights into the Portsmouth Naval Shipyard via Gate One  
 STRAIGHT on Isaac Hull Street 
 LEFT on Wyman Avenue 
 RIGHT on Sicard Avenue 
 STRAIGHT through intersection on Winslow Street 
 LEFT on Sloat Ave 
 LEFT on Old Bridge 
 LEFT at stop sign 
 LEFT on Goodrich Ave 
 STRAIGHT at four way stop on MacDonough Ave 
 LEFT on Isaac Hull Street 
7:50am Continue out of the Shipyard via Gate 1 
 RIGHT on Wentworth Street 
 RIGHT on Whipple Road 
7:55am STRAIGHT onto Woodlawn Ave 
 RIGHT on Wainwright Ave 
 LEFT on Philbrook Ave 
 LEFT on Moore Street 
8:00am CONTINUE on Manson Ave 
 LEFT on Woodlawn Ave 
 
 
BUS 9 PM 
Begin route at Shipyard Gate 2 
3:10pm RIGHT on to ship yard @ GATE 2 
 LEFT on Sicard Street 
 STRAIGHT thru intersection on Winslow Street 
 Turns into Sloat Ave 
 LEFT on Mead Ave 
 LEFT at stop sign 
 LEFT on Goodrich Ave  
 LEFT to stay on Goodrich Ave 
 RIGHT on Sicard Street at 4way stop intersection 
3:30pm RIGHT to exit ship yard thru Gate 2 
 RIGHT on Whipple Road 
 LEFT on Wyman Ave 
 RIGHT on Philbrook Ave 
3:35pm LEFT on Moore Street  
 CONTINUE on Manson Ave 
 LEFT on Woodlawn Ave 



Ledgemere Transportation   9/19/18     10:40 AM    

3:45pm STRAIGHT on Whipple Road 
 RIGHT on Rogers Road 
 
 
BUS 10 AM 
Begin route at Fernald Road and Route 236 
7:25  RIGHT on Fernald Road 
         LEFT on Bolt Hill Road 
         LEFT on Route 236 
         RIGHT on Fernald Road  
7:30  RIGHT on Martin Road 
         RIGHT on Ridgewood Drive – 1st ENTRANCE 
         LEFT on Ridgewood Drive 
         RIGHT on Martin Road 
         Turns into Dennett Road Extension  
7:37  LEFT on Dennett Road 
         RIGHT on Old Dennett Road 
         LEFT on Spinney Way 
         LEFT on Dennett Road 
7:43  LEFT on Leach Road 
         LEFT on Bolt Hill Road 
         LEFT on Main Street 
         CONTINUE over the causeway into Kittery 
7:47  RIGHT on Dennett Road 
         LEFT on Old Post Road 
         CONTINUE on to Traffic Circle  
7:50  RIGHT on Rogers Road 
         Rogers Road turns into Shapleigh Road 
7:52  Shapleigh Road turns into Whipple Road  
 
BUS 10 PM 
Begin route at Rose Lane and Whipple Road 
3:10  Pepperrell Road turns into Whipple Road 
         Whipple Road turns into Shapleigh Road 
         Shapleigh Road turns into Rogers Road 
3:15  RIGHT on Route 236 from traffic circle 
         RIGHT on Fernald Road 
         LEFT on Bolt Hill Road 
         LEFT on Route 236 
3:20  RIGHT on Fernald Road 
         RIGHT on Martin Road 
         RIGHT on Ridgewood Drive – 1st Entrance  
         RIGHT on Ridgewood Drive 
         RIGHT on Martin Road 
         Turns into Dennett Road Extension  
3:35  LEFT on Dennett Road 



Ledgemere Transportation   9/19/18     10:40 AM    

         RIGHT on Old Dennett Road 
         LEFT on Spinney Way 
         LEFT on Dennett Road 
3:40  LEFT on Leach Road 
         LEFT on Bolt Hill Road 
         LEFT on Main Street 
3:43  CONTINUE over the causeway into Kittery 
 
BUS 11 AM 
Begin route at Shapleigh School 
7:25       CONTINUE on Stevenson Road 
         LEFT on Route 236  
        LEFT on Dana Ave  
         LEFT on Manson Road  
7:30  RIGHT on Wilson Road 
         RIGHT on Route 1 
         BEAR LEFT on Route 1 Bypass 
         RIGHT on Oak Terrace 
         TAR Oak Terrace 
         LEFT on Route 1 Bypass 
         RIGHT to traffic circle 
7:35  RIGHT on Old Post Road 
        LEFT at stop sign to stay on Old Post Road 
        Old Post Road turns into Cook Street 
7:40  RIGHT on Government Street 
         BEAR RIGHT on Government Street 
         RIGHT on Newmarch Street  
7:43  RIGHT on Badger Island West 
  LEFT on ROUTE 1 over bridge, that turns into HUNTER AVE 
 RIGHT on Government Street 
7:48 STRAIGHT on Wentworth Street 
 LEFT on Love Lane 
 RIGHT on State Road 
 RIGHT on Rogers Road from traffic circle 
7:58 LEFT on Woodlawn Ave 
 RIGHT on Wainwright Ave 
 Turns into Wyman Ave 
8:02 LEFT on Whipple Road 
 
BUS 11 PM 
Begin route at Pepperrell Road and Sparhawk Lane 
3:10 RIGHT on Pepperell Road 
 CONTINUE over the bridge onto Whipple road 
 RIGHT on Wyman Ave 
 Turns into Wainwright Ave 
3:20 LEFT on Woodlawn Ave 



Ledgemere Transportation   9/19/18     10:40 AM    

 STRAIGHT on Whipple Road 
 LEFT on Wentworth Street 
 RIGHT on Walker Street 
 LEFT on State Road 
3:27 STRAIGHT on Newmarch Street 
 RIGHT on Badgers Island West  
 LEFT on Route 1 
 BEAR RIGHT on Hunter Ave  
3:30 RIGHT on Government Street 
 STRAIGHT on Wentworth Street 
 LEFT on Love Lane 
3:40 RIGHT on State Road 
 RIGHT on Route 236 from traffic circle 
3:45 RIGHT on Dana Ave  
 LEFT on Manson Road  
 LEFT on Stevenson Road 
 LEFT on Route 236 at lights 
3:50 RIGHT on Route 1 Bypass 
 RIGHT on Oak Terrace 
 CONTINUE on Oak Terrace under bridge 
 RIGHT on Bridge Street 
3:53 BEAR RIGHT on Government Street 
 LEFT on State Road 
 LEFT on Walker Street at lights 
3:57 RIGHT on Cook Street 
 Cook Street turns into Old Post Road 
 RIGHT to stay on Old Post Road 
 
BUS 12 AM 
Begin route at 7:30am on Lewis Road at Route 1 
7:30am RIGHT on Lewis Road 
 RIGHT on Norton Road 
 RIGHT on Highpoint Circle 
 Turn around at end of road 
7:35am RIGHT on Norton Road 
 LEFT on Miller Road 
 RIGHT on High Pasture Road 
 RIGHT on Elizabeth Lane 
 RIGHT on High Pasture 
7:40am LEFT on Bartlett Road 
 RIGHT on Payne Road 
7:45am RIGHT on Brave Boat Harbor Road 
 LEFT on Cutts Island Lane 
 RIGHT on Chauncey Creek Road 
 LEFT onto Gerrish Island 
7:50am RIGHT on Pocahontas Road 



Ledgemere Transportation   9/19/18     10:40 AM    

 RIGHT on Wheelhouse Way 
 RIGHT on Captains Way 
 LEFT on Pocahontas Road 
 LEFT over the bridge 
7:55am LEFT on Chauncey Creek Road 
 RIGHT on Tenney Hill Road 
 RIGHT on Gerrish Island Lane 
 RIGHT on Chauncey Creek Road 
8:00am LEFT on Pepperrell Road 
 RIGHT on Crockett Neck Road 
 
BUS 12 PM 
Start route on Crockett Neck Road at Haley Road 
3:05pm LEFT on Crockett Neck Road 
 LEFT on Pepperrell Road 
 BEAR LEFT onto Tenney Hill Road 
3:10pm RIGHT onto Gerrish Island Lane 
 RIGHT on Chauncey Creek Road 
 RIGHT on Tenney Hill Road 
 RIGHT on Gerrish Island Lane 
3:15pm RIGHT on Pocahontas Road 
 RIGHT on Wheelhouse Way 
 RIGHT on Captains Way 
 LEFT on Pocohontas Road 
 LEFT over the bridge 
3:20pm RIGHT on Chauncey Creek Road 
 LEFT on Cutts Island Lane 
 RIGHT on Brave Boat Harbor Road 
 LEFT on Payne Road 
3:25PM LEFT on Bartlett Road 
 RIGHT on High Pasture Road 
 LEFT on Elizabeth Lane 
 LEFT on High Pasture Road 
3:30PM LEFT on Miller Road 
 RIGHT on Norton Road 
 LEFT on Highpoint Circle 
 Turn around at end of road 
3:35PM LEFT on Norton Road 
 LEFT on Lewis Road 
 
BUS 13 AM 
Start route at 7:25AM at Route 1 and Wilson Road 
7:25am LEFT on Wilson Road 
 LEFT at Pickernell Lane  
 RIGHT on Wilson Road 
7:30am LEFT on Picott Road  



Ledgemere Transportation   9/19/18     10:40 AM    

 LEFT on Cutts Road  
 RIGHT on Betty Welch Road  
 TAR at Kittery/York town line  
7:37am RIGHT on Remicks Lane top  
 TAR at Monarch Lane 
 STRAIGHT on Cutts Road  
7:45am LEFT on Route 1 North  
 LEFT on Idlewood Lane  
 STRAIGHT on Adams Road 
 TAR at end of road 
 RIGHT on Rest Area Access Road 
7:53am RIGHT on Route 1 South 
 LEFT on Haley Road  
 
BUS 13 PM  
Begin route on Haley Road at Mitchell School 
3:17pm LEFT on Haley Road 
 RIGHT on Route 1 North  
3:30pm LEFT on Idlewood Lane  
 STRAIGHT on Adams Road 
 RIGHT on Rest Area Access Road 
 RIGHT on Route 1 South  
3:36pm RIGHT on Cutts Road  
 RIGHT on Betty Welch Road  
 TAR Kittery/York line  
3:43pm RIGHT on Remicks Lane 
 Turn around by backing into Monarch Lane  
 STRAIGHT on Cutts Road  
 RIGHT on Picott Road 
3:53pm RIGHT on Wilson Road  
 LEFT on Pickernell Lane 
 RIGHT on Wilson Road  
3:58pm LEFT on Route 1 South  
 
BUS 14  AM 
Begin route at 7:45am on Rogers Road at traffic circle 
7:45am RIGHT on Rogers Road 
 LEFT on Dion Ave  
 RIGHT on Jean Street 
 LEFT on Debra Lane 
 LEFT on Dion Ave 
7:50am LEFT on Rogers Road 
 LEFT on Woodlawn Ave  
 RIGHT on Wainwright Ave 
 LEFT on Philbrick Ave 
7:53am LEFT on Meade Street 



Ledgemere Transportation   9/19/18     10:40 AM    

 LEFT on Manson Ave 
 RIGHT to continue on Manson Ave 
 
BUS 14 PM  
Start route at Philbrick Ave and Wainwright Ave 
3:25pm RIGHT on Philbrick Ave 
 LEFT onto Mead Street  
 LEFT onto Manson Ave 
3:35pm RIGHT to continue on Manson Ave 
 RIGHT on Shapleigh Road  
 Shapleigh Road turns into Rogers Road 
3:38pm RIGHT on Dion Ave  
 RIGHT on Jean Street 
 LEFT on Debra Lane 
 LEFT on Dion Ave 
3:41pm RIGHT on Rogers Road 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TRAIP ACADEMY ROUTES 
 

BUS 13 AM 
Begin route at 6:20am on Cutts Road at Route 1 
6:20am RIGHT on Cutts Road 



Ledgemere Transportation   9/19/18     10:40 AM    

STRAIGHT across to Remicks Lane 
Turn around by backing into Monarch Lane 
Continue STRAIGHT on Cutts Road 

6:25am RIGHT on Picott Road 
STRAIGHT across onto Manson Road 

6:29am RIGHT on Stevenson Road 
RIGHT on Route 236 
RIGHT on Fernald Road 
Immediate LEFT on Bolt Hill Road 
LEFT on Route 236 

6:34am RIGHT on Fernald Road 
Right on Martin Road 

6:38am LEFT on Dennett Road 
 
BUS 13 PM   
Start route on Dennett Road at Old Post Road 
2:50pm Old Post Road turns into Dennett Road 

RIGHT on Dennett Road Ext 
Dennett Road Ext turns into Martin Road  
LEFT on Route 236  

2:57pm RIGHT on Fernald Road  
LEFT on Bolt Hill Road  
LEFT on Route 236  
RIGHT on Fernald Road  
LEFT on Martin Road  

3:04pm STRAIGHT on Stevenson Road  
LEFT on Manson Road  
LEFT on Wison Road  
LEFT on Pickernell Road 
RIGHT on Wilson Road 

3:12pm LEFT on Picott Road 
LEFT on Cutts Road  
STRAIGHT on Remicks Lane  
TAR at Monarch Lane 

3:20pm STRAIGHT on Cutts Road 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bus 14 AM 
Begin route on Route 1 at Kittery/York town line 
6:15am Left on Route 1 South 

Turn around at Pine Tree Plaza 
LEFT onto Route 1 North  



Ledgemere Transportation   9/19/18     10:40 AM    

LEFT on Idlewood Lane  
LEFT on Rest Area Access Road 
RIGHT on Route 1 South 

6:20am LEFT on Haley Road  
LEFT on Norton Road 
Turn Around at High Point Circle 

6:25am LEFT on Miller Road 
LEFT on Bartlett Road  
RIGHT on Payne Road  

6:30am RIGHT on Brave Boat Harbor Road  
LEFT on Cutts Island Lane 
RIGHT on Chauncey Creek Road  

6:37am RIGHT on Gerrish Island Lane   
LEFT on Route 103/Tenney Hill Road 

 
Bus 14 PM 
Begin route where Whipple Road turns into Pepperrell Road 
2:40pm Whipple Road turns into Pepperell Road 

BEAR RIGHT onto Pepperell Road  
LEFT onto Payne Road 

2:47pm LEFT onto Bartlett Road  
RIGHT onto Miller Road 

2:53pm LEFT onto Norton Road  
RIGHT onto Haley Road  

2:58pm RIGHT onto Route 1 North  
LEFT on Idlewood Lane  

 
 
 
 
 


